

SC No. 331/19
FIR No. 252/13
PS: New Usmanpur
State Vs. Waseem & Anr.

16.09.2019

File received back in view of order dt. 13.09.2019 passed by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North-East, Delhi. It be rechecked.

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Waseem on bail with Sh. H. Abbas, Advocate.
Accused Imran @ Munna is absent despite repeated calls since morning.

Accused Imran was absent even on last date of 09.09.19. **Hence, issue NBW against said accused and notice u/s 446 CrPC to his surety returnable for 11.10.2019.**

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/16.09.2019