

SC No. 331/19
FIR No. 252/13
PS: New Usman Pur
State Vs. Waseem

26.02.2020

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Imran @ Munna produced from JC.
Accused Waseem present on bail.
Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Summons issued to PW- Bhagwan Dass received with report that no house number with number given is found in Gali No.2 and in Gali No.3, no such person was found in the H. No. C-35.

PW- Dr. Ashok has been served but not appearing.

It is requirement of law that the IO/SHO will maintain the addresses of the public witnesses and will ensure their service and appearance for their deposition during trial.

The fact be brought to the notice of DCP, North-East who will apprise the court about the address of witness Bhagwan Dass and the steps how his attendance could be secure in the evidence in the present case.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 27.02.2020 for remaining PE.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/26.02.2020