

SC No. 331/19
FIR No. 252/13
PS: New Usman Pur
State Vs. Waseem & Anr.

27.02.2020

Present: None for the State.
Accused Imran @ Munna produced from JC.
Accused Waseem present on bail.
Sh. Abhishek Kumar, proxy counsel for accused Waseem.

PW- Ct. Rahul, HC Jagpal and IO/SI Pankaj Tomar have sent intimation. They are busy in duty due to heavy law and order arrangement.

Ld. regular Addl. PP for the State has been transferred. New Addl. PP has not joined being on leave and Sub. Addl. PP is stated to be busy in his parent court.

Witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date.

DCP will ensure the services of public witnesses and will also directed to the SHO to produce Parvi Register being maintained by the SHO in compliance of Standing Order 82 of 2012.

Put up on 22.04.2020 and 23.04.2020 for remaining PE.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/27.02.2020