

CNR No. DLNE01-003518-2019

SC No. 331/2019

State Vs. Waseem & Anr.

FIR No. 252/2013

PS: New Usman Pur

21.02.2022

Present: Accused Imran produced from JC (on bail in the present case).

As per the report on B/W received, accused Waseem is confined in judicial custody in case FIR No. 31/2022 u/s. 20 NDPS Act PS Seelampur.

In the above facts, let P/W be issued for accused Waseem to produce him in the present case, for **26-03-2022**.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/21.02.2022