

15 SC NO. 331/2019
STATE Vs. WASEEM
FIR NO. 252 /2013
PS New Usman Pur
08.06.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Waseem on bail.
Accused Imran on bail in this case but in JC in some other case.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution. Notices issued to the IO SI Pankaj Kumar, MHC(M) have been received with report served but notice issued to witness Hari Om is received unserved.

On calling the case, IO SI Pankaj Kumar, MHC(M) have appeared and this court has asked to IO as to whether the permanent address of the witness Hari Om is available on the police file, on this he has stated that permanent address of this witness is not available but the phone number is available on police file and he will get the summons served to the said witness. Accordingly, witness Hari Om be summoned through IO for the next date. The matter stands adjournment for evidence of the prosecution. Be put up on 16.11.2022. IO to remain present on the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
NE/KKD Courts/Delhi/08.06.2022