

SC No. 331/2019
STATE Vs. WASEEM & ANR.
FIR No. 252 /2013
PS New UsmanPur

18.07.2023

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Wasim on bail, absented.
Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Wasim.
Accused Imran on bail in this case but in JC in some other case.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Imran.
IO / Insp. Pankaj Tomar.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to IO / Insp. Pankaj Tomar, Hari Om and MHC(M) are received back with reports 'served'.

Today, on calling the case, the accused Waseem who is on bail absented and Imran who is in JC is also not produced till 10:50 a.m.

Matter stands passed over till 11:10 a.m.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/18.07.2023

18.07.2023

AT 12:00 noon

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Wasim on bail with Counsel Sh. Abhishek Kumar.
Accused Imran on bail in this case but in JC in some other case with Ld. Legal Aid Counsel Ms. Bornali Singh
IO / Insp. Pankaj Tomar, witness Hari Om and MHC(M)

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to IO / Insp. Pankaj Tomar, Hari Om and MHC(M) are received back with reports 'served'.

Today, at the time of second call, the accused Waseem has appeared and accused Imran who is in JC is also produced. Witeness Hari Om has also appeared. Let this witness be examined.

Accordingly, Hari Om has been examined as PW-1 and he has been cross-examined by Ld. Counsels for both accused. His cross-examination is concluded.

No other PW is present.

Matter stands adjourned for evidence of the prosecution.

To come upon 01.11.2023. **PWs be summoned for next date of hearing. IO & MHC(M) are called upon for next date of hearing.**

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/18.07.2023