

SC No. 331/19
State v. Waseem and Anr.
FIR NO.252/13
PS. New Usman Pur

01.11.2023

Present : Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. APP for the State.
Accused Wasim on bail absented.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused Imran.
Accused Imran produced from JC.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution. The notices issued to MHC(M), Bhagwan Dass and IO SI Pankaj Tomar are received back with the report served. Today on calling the case, MHC(M), Bhagwan Dass and IO have appeared but as accused Wasim failed to appear despite repeated calls since morning till 12:00 Noon so warrant of arrest are ordered to be issued against accused Wasim. Notice U/s 446 of CrPC to the surety is also ordered to be issued. His bail bond and surety bond are forfeited. Warrants of arrest to be issued against accused Wasim and notice U/s 446 of CrPC to be issued to his surety are ordered to be executed through SHO concerned which are returnable on **06.12.2023**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/01.11.2023