

SC NO. 331/2019
STATE VS. WASIM
FIR NO. 252/2013
PS: NEW USMANPUR

05.08.2024

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Waseem and Imran @ Munna on bail in persons.

Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Waseem.

Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for the accused Imran @ Munna.

PW-2 Sh. Bhagwan Dass has been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on date already fixed i.e. 06.08.2024.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/05.08.2024