

SC NO. 331/2019
STATE VS. WASIM
FIR NO. 252/2013
PS: NEW USMANPUR

19.02.2025

The Bar is abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through
V.C.
Both accused on bail in person.
IO/Insp. Pankaj Kumar in person.

Witness not present today.

Ld. Counsel for the accused has not entered
appearance.

Let the witnesses at serial no. 3 & 6 mentioned in the
list of witnesses be summoned alongwith the IO and MHC(M),
for 22.05.2025.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/19.02.2025