

**SC NO. 331/2019
STATE VS. WASIM & ANR.
FIR NO. 252/2013
PS: NEW USMANPUR**

06.08.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Waseem and Imran @ Munna
produced in JC.
Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
accused Waseem.
Ms. Bornali Singh, Ld. LAC for accused
Imran @ Munna through VC.

PW-5 retired SI Jagpal Singh and PW-6 SI
Yogender have been examined in chief, cross-examined
and discharged.

Let, witnesses mentioned at serial no. 3, 9
and 11, as per list of witnesses, be summoned afresh
along with IO and MHC(M) for PE on **19.11.2025**.

Notice to doctors be sent along with its
reports i.e. MLC/Post-Mortem with the direction to
ensure their presence and in case, their presence
cannot be ensured, any other official, who have worked
along with the said doctors and who can identify their
writing and signatures, only be deputed for next date
of hearing.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/06.08.2025**