

SC No. 331/2019
State Vs. Waseem & Anr.
FIR No. 252/2013
PS: New Usmanpur

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Imran @ Munna and Waseem in person on bail.
Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Waseem.

The case is listed for final arguments.

Final arguments on behalf of accused Waseem have been heard.

Accused Imran @ Munna has submitted that his counsel is not available today.

Now, put up for remaining arguments on behalf of accused Imran @ Munna on **14.05.2026**. It shall be last and final opportunity to accused Imran @ Munna to advance the final arguments.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/21.04.2026