

SC NO. 331/2019
STATE VS. WASEEM & ANR.
FIR NO. 252/2013
PS: NEW USMANPUR

19.05.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Imran @ Munna and Waseem on bail, **not present despite repeated calls.**

Issue BWs in the sum of Rs.5000/- each against both the accused Imran @ Munna and Waseem for **28.05.2026.**

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/19.05.2026