

SC NO. 331/2019
STATE VS. WASEEM & ANR.
FIR NO. 252/2013
PS: NEW USMANPUR

02.07.2026

Present : Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Imran @ Munna on bail in person.

Accused Waseem on bail through VC.

Ms. Bornali Singh, Id. LAC for accused Imran @ Munna.

Sh. Nitin Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Waseem.

Arguments on behalf of accused Waseem have already been heard.

Arguments on behalf of accused Imran @ Munna have been heard.

Put up for judgment on **20.07.2026**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/02.07.2026